
-- - - --- -- - . . . -

. ..... ,-- .. --7 -=--
Oil. Gas IIIId Salt Resources Ad 

, 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year Iqlta 

Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 
( . LO"'NI£ ~RNES Tel. 'SiIQ- 9M-233q Fu.ll 5 ,c}-83'1-4155 

Address 2.581 i),,-.VU ST 

O,L SrA IN~ IoN, NON .PO 
TIl" /orm (Ir", GJIIIUn to fluid iIrj«tion/or uuad,.., rn:ov,ry. 
An injection wells mUSI be reported and all injection must be reported. [f s,,-ace is insuffi ' ienl attach additional fonns. . 

WellNamc: M4C- G.LL,vAAr Source Pool: 

Township: E.,.acl1.LEAI Source Formation: 2..'l-3 1 

Tract Lot 18 Concession Z. RuidTypc: FR~ """'''TER 
Well Licence II: NII\ Injection formation: Du ~OE£ 
Well StatUl- Mode-: Ac.:i·'~ Injection Pool: 
In~tion Permit I: NtA 
• A. of Dec. 31 - Aaive. suapended. abandoned. IeSting. potential 

Description of fluid treatment priOl' to ir\iec:tion: 
DOnd ~ir... .., 

Month Volume Injected (mJ) Average Daily Days on I,j«tion Rate 
injection ~surc lnjection (*,l/day) 
(kPal at wellhead) 

Jan l'i-1O_.50 ~2.7~·"J,.k"" 31 It.> s-
Feb 1 21q.·00 (4Gb ps,) 2' 
Mar l'+Ii)' 50 3, 
April . t36S.00 30 
May 1'1-,1)· SO '31 
lune l~.on ~o 

July J'4-IO'SO 3\ Au, 
}~IO ... Cit) 31 

Sep L MS."o 30 I 
Oct 1 '+10·50 31 
Nov I~.DO 30 
Dec 1410-SO 31 
Total lb '-0' .C;O 1.~11. kAt. ~ES 1', '07 -so 

The undersigned certifies lhat the above information is c~lt1plete and 8CC1I*' ... ..,... ... -'. ID .... the operator. • 
Name: 

.DoNNA BARN£~ 0.: Q/)/L~ ~q , Iq qq 
Sipalure: .iJh. 

.I\...a. ~ 





® Ministry of Ministere des W Natural Richesses 
Resources naturelles 

Ontario 
Oil, Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: CanEnerco Limited Tel. # (519) 433-7710 Fa ~# (519) 433-7588 
Address: 200 Queens Ave. , Suite 480 

London, On. N6A 113 

This form onLy applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. If space is insuffici nt attach additional forms . 

Well Name: Source Pool: 
Township: Source Formation: 

Tract Lot Concession Fluid Type: 

Well Licence #: Injection Formation: 

Well Status - Mode*: Injection Pool: 

Injection Permit #~ ' " 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (m3
) Average Daily Days on Injection Rate 

Injection Pressure Injection (rr 3/day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan NIL REPORT 
Feb 

Mar 

April .. 
May 

June 

July 

Aug 

Sep 

Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

Tota l 

The undersigned certifies that the above infonnation is complete and accurate and he/she has author ty to bind the operator. 
Name: John F. Cowan Date: Feb. 15 , 1999 

---- ./ 

Signature: ~(7£7..- Position Held: V.P., Chief p perating Officer 

/ 
-. -





~~~:~,,7"~. \ W sm~~'f~1\'i.il0I,.r\.\: _- ' 
lA~'i\ \.; H. " . .... '\ Ii '~"l " ~ '. 

)..linistry or FORM 109 Petroleum Resources Act ~~C~0J "? t. '-,,~ 
Natural 
.~'!~ourc~s ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY INJECTION fE~ \ ~ '9g~ , 

for the year ending Deamber 31, 19 ~ 
_" '-" )Qr:i=~ \ 

-:ltor Name: CHATHAM RESOURCES LTD. Well Pennit No .: Injection Penn it No. 
\ p~~~\ -

:ess : Well Name: Purpose of Injection (Secondary Rec overy/ Enhanc ed Recovery/ 
20 Jackson S 1: • 'd • , Ste.410 Other-Describe) 
Ham ilto n , ON 

LB P 1 L2 
Locat io n : Injection Format io n 

- County , Township l" Lot I Conc . I -
I. !) All inje", :" " c, ~ : !s "l'e,~lcJ must h::'~:t"" :-.~,,: 1 :2 :~ .. \!I inject io n r~u s t be r':p<),,-:d (}) \Vn.:rc 'p.l e.: is inst: :' :icie,,!, .1,tJch ~ddional forms. 

Ih 

"ALS 

I N J E C TI 0 :\ 

Fl u id S0~rc.: F lu id Type 

DATA 

F!uiJ Trca!mc.:nt Pri Gr to 

Injecti0n 

V"lum.: InjcdcJ 
(IO!m) 

Inj . Presst;re 

(k Pa) 

' .; ". :..;t-. , -". 'o n -," 7::-D T'" -='C"- '~'" ;. ·cor i:: "...:.t'rR",-nR::" "- · ·r ·/ ~ .J......, ,1 .-. __ •. --f- ..J ~ !.J......).~ " ~-.J-, ....... , ~ •• fE:L~ r ...... . . ~ , ~~o ~ RI~'~::: \·;.:J..~S?' ~··i.; 
I 

I 
I 

I 

.1 

February J1l:, 1999 SIGNATURE: ~3t4~- .... ~0~ -

Inj Rate 
(rnJ/day) 

AVERAGE DAILY 

Days I) n Injectio n 

I ~ J E C T ~ 0 I Q U ? I :.;:~ T r-! "2 '{ E _.; ::: 

\1.:..:!! St:lt'...! s 

(,-\cti ve, S us .'c.:ncd , Ol~.t: r .," .::1 '1: 

I 

: 

: 



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Uin i 3fry of 
Na tw"o l 
,~! ~ o u"ces 

Itor Name: 

:ss : 

FORM [09 Petroleum Resou rees Act 

ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY INJECTION 
for the year ending Decc!mber 31. 1 <) _~Jr 

GLE NERD LIMITED Well Permit No .: 

Well Name: 
2 0 J ac k son S 1: • ~~l • , S t e . 4 10 
Ha milt o n, ON 
La p 1 L2 

Loc3.tio n : 

. 
Cou nt,' I T o',':nship I Lo t I Conc. I 

( ! ) A ll injC' ..... {; \ )[ 1 \A.(,:!!:-; !'T~ ~ i:ltcJ I:1US( :--e·:- '~'i:·' - '-''':....! 12:! .. \ !! Injec:ion must c..: r;:r-Jr: ;:d (]) \v~~ac 'r1C'; :s :nsu :·:~cicr:t. ,l;:~ch :lud:on::l! ta nn s 

I N J E C Tf 0 0.' DATA , 

Fluid S,)urce 

I 
I 

1 F lui J T yp<= F!uid T rea tment Pn0 r to) V.)lum c Inj cckJ j lnj P ressure Inj. Rat e 
In jection (IO-'m) (kP:l) ( rnl/da y) 

::.i E :.: h " c;- I 
~i C) :.,' .:. '::: ? r t -~ c '''''' - '-~'r ~.: =: L L S , E R S? OR 2: , ~~O = ('J.i:>.. T E? ··r '; '-' _ -.J ~ c 1. J , ' . !.. ~ RI :.:-=- ~,; .~. ;- ~J E Cl E D 

I 
I 

I 

. . . 

. 

.'. 

LS 
1 

February }5l, 199 ~ ~?~~. -

Injection Permit No. 

Purpose of Inj ect io n (Seco ndary Recove ry / Enhanc ed Reco very/ 

O ther- Desc n bc) 

Injec t io n Fo rm3.t ion 

-

AVERAGE DAILY 

I 
D:l ys .)n InJcctio n I \': -.:!! St:H'J5 

I (.-\ ~(ivc:!. S \'l.<:;~'<.:::<J . ..:j . Otr,cr ~"-''(;,: . ! ': l.' 

I 
CJ iJ ?, I ~,; ::; I ,-. - y ;:- .::.. ? i 

I I 
I I 

I 
I 

. 





® Ministry of Minlstere des W Natural Richesses 
Resources naturelles 

Ontario 
Oil . Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year .I 99&1 

Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources r ~JoJ 
Operatof.!GIlfJ..oc..k ~'J.IJLMl A1iPIV~ ATc/, Tef. # &7,)". ")gj L Fax # 

Address~ A'. II-- S; J...'J.vo/t!JJV. f)JJ 
, #(1/: . 1(; 0 I 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. If space is insuffi ient attach additional forms . 

Well Name: Source Pool: 
Township: Source Formation: 

Tract Lot Concession Fluid Type: 

Well Licence #: Injection Formation: 

Well Status - Mode*: Injection Pool: I 
Injection Pennit #: '" 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing. potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: Uli-

Month Volume Injected (mJ) Average Daily Days on Irjection Rate 
Injection Pressure Injection ( n.3/day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan Alit--
Feb 

Mar 

April 

May .. 
June 

July 

Aug . 
Sep 

Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

Total 

The undersi gned certifies that the above infonnation is complete and accurate and he/she has auth prity to bind the operator. 

Name:Ck" A Q& \!;NcA h6tEJ<£ 
Date: ifU 3· 19 ~9 

Signa~ 
, (J_ ,.j~.u __ 

~ ~'7 tI -





® 
Ministry of Ministere des W Natural Ric:hesses 
Resources nature!les 

Ontario 
Oil, Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 19q 8 

Fonn6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. If space is insu 

Well Name: Source Pool: 
Township: Source Formation: 

Tract Lot Concession Fluid Type: 

Well Licence #: Injection Formation: 

Well Status - Mod~:: Injection Pool: 

Injection Permit #: 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (m3) Average Daily Days on 
Injection Pressure Injection 
(lcPag at wellhead) 

Jan 

Feb 

Mar 

April 

May 

June ~n.(('(\ ( n-t Qoo\\c.a hIe +0 
July 9(lfhOnn 
Aug ..J 

Sep 

Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

Total 

ficient attach additional forms . 

. 

Injection Rate 
(m3/day) 

The undersigned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has au hority to bind the operator. 

I Date Fe b(JQ( ,t '1. I qqq I Nome C h (~ J3 
Position Held: r ' 





® Ministry of Minish!"e des 
Natural Richesses W Resources nature lies 

Ontario 
Oil , Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Range Petroleum Corporation Tel. # (403) 264-8771 Fa # (403) 266-1927 
Address #900, 736-6th Avenue S.W. Calgary, AB 

T2P 3T7 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. If space is insuffi ient attach additional forms . 

Well Name: N/A Source Pool: 
Township: Source Formation: 

Tract Lot Concession Fluid Type: 

Well Licence #: Injection Formation: 

Well Status - Mode* : Injection Pool: 

Injection Permit #-: ' " 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (m3) A verage Daily Days on I ~jection Rate 
Injection Pressure Injection ( rn3/day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 

Feb 

Mar 

April 

May - . 
June 

July ., 

Aug 

Sep 

Oct 

Nov 

Dec 

Total 

The undersigned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has auth rity to bind the operator. 

Name: B.W. Goru, ~ Date: Feb II) I~ 'i 
L". 

Signature: I!~ ~". (b _~ . / " _ ;Y\AA.. 2- t C> 
Position Held: Vice-Presic ent, Production 

G IFonnsl 1998 Ontario FilingslONTARIO FORM6 (IN JECTION REPORT) doc 





;::(,(:1/1 { 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

TO: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator Shiningbank Energy Ltd . Tel #: (403) 268-7477 
Address: #1050, 250 - 6 Avenue SW Fax # (403) 268-7499 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H7 

Well Name: Rodney Unit #1 Water Injection Source Pool: Aquifer 
Township: Aldborough Source Formation: 
Tract Lot Concession Fluid Type: Fresh Water 
Well Licence #: Injection Formation: 
Well Status - Mode *: Active Injection Pool: 
Injection Permit: 

" 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 
Nil 

Average Daily Injection 
Days on Injection Rate 

Month Volume Injection (m3) Pressure (kPag at 
Injection (m3/day) 

wellhead) 
Jan 15876.9 3400 31 
Feb 14157.8 3400 28 
Mar 15516.8 3400 31 
Apr 15253.8 3400 30 
May 15326.1 3400 31 
Jun 14801 .2 3400 30 
Jul 

.. 
19914.0 3400 31 

Aug 20507 .0 3400 31 
Sep 18642.0 3400 30 ., 

Oct 20605 .0 3400 31 
Nov 20216 .0 3400 30 
Dec 21302 .0 3400 31 
Total 212118.6 365 

The undersigned certifies that the above Information IS complete and accurate and he/she has authority to qmd the operator 

Name: t" \C\ \"(', I , '-I -f Date: ~V) q ( C( (.{ 

Signature: f e/\<-, / 1 :;. - t.. L LL "<..'L / 

L 





Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

TO: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator 
Address: 

Well Name: 
Township: 
Tract 
Well Licence #: 
Well Status - Mode .: 
Injection Permit: 

Shiningbank Energy Ltd . 
#1050, 250 - 6 Avenue SW 
CalQary, Alberta T2P 3H7 

Rodney Unit #2 Water Injection 
Aldborough 
Lot 
TA 1006-01011-011 P 
Active 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 
Nil 

Month Volume Injection (m3) 

Jan 9877 
Feb 7028 
Mar 7581 
Apr 6759 
May 7302 
Jun 7413 
Jul 

.. 
7937 

Aug 8332 
Sep 7695 
Oct 8650 
Nov 6391 
Dec 6528 
Total 91493 

Tel #: (403) 268-7477 
Fax # (403) 268-7499 

Source Pool: 
Source Formation: 
Fluid Type: 
Injection Formation: 
Injection Pool: 

Average Daily Injection 
Pressure (kPag at 

wellhead) 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 

~quifer 

Fresh Water 
Columbus 

Days on 
Injection 

31 
28 
31 
30 
31 
30 
31 
31 
30 
31 
30 
31 

365 

The undersigned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has authority to b nd the operator. 

Name: t " \ C\ · c- .... '-I 't,' loate ~~, l l l " Ci 
Signature: F+ " L l c<"--[ c. L ' / ' ( .... h 

L' 

Injection Rate 
(m3/day) 

I 





Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

TO: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator 
Address: 

Well Name: 
Township: 
Tract Lot 
Well Licence #: 
Well Status - Mode *: 
Injection Permit: 

. "; 

Shiningbank Energy Ltd . 
#1050 , 250 - 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H7 

Rodney Unit #3 Water Injection 
Aldborough 

Concession 
TA 1006-01011-021 P 
Active 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 
Nil 

Month Volume Injection (m3) 

Jan 9899.0 
Feb 8140.0 
Mar 7556 .0 
Apr 6282 .0 
May 6021 .0 
Jun 5357 .0 
Jul 

.. 
5776.0 

Aug 6168 .0 
Sep 7102.0 
Oct 7317.0 
Nov 6431 .0 
Dec 7864.0 
Total 83913.0 

Tel #: (403) 268-7477 
Fax # (403) 268-7499 

Source Pool: 
Source Formation: 
Fluid Type: 
Injection Formation: 
Injection Pool: 

Average Daily Injection 
Pressure (kPag at 

wellhead) 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 
2950 

Aquifer 

Fresh Water 
Columbus 

Days on 
Injection 

31 
28 
31 
30 
31 
30 
31 
31 
30 
31 
30 
31 

365 

The undersigned certifies that the above informat ion is complete and accurate and he/she has authority to bind the operator. 

Name: E \ G , C C ''' I t IDate (Lt-\ "1 q c( 

/ /' 

Injection Rate 
(m3/day) 





® 
MinIstry of M.inistere des W Natural A!chesses 
Resources nature lies 

Ontario 
Oi \. Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Tali sman Ener£!y Tel. # (403) 237-4776 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 419 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 

, , 

i 
~ 

! 
( . 
~~~:~" , ' 

.' 
I , 

" 

Fax # (403) 237-1466 

. , 

.. 
,,: :.,'!.. .. , .... 

.- ,0 '!c." .'! 

" :"j :j , 

'., - " 

';~~. 

All injection well s must be reported and all injection must be rep_orted . If space is insuffici er t att ac h additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 3- 15-1 Source Poo l: 

Township: Mersea Source Formati on: Ordovician 

Tract 3 Lot 15 Concession I Fluid Type: Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence # : Injection Formation: Bl ack Ri er Formation 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injecti on Pool: 

Inj ecti on Permit #: 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatmenlprior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (m3
) A verage Daily Hours on Inj ction Rate 

Injecti on Pressure Injection (m /day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 1625 .0 3155 307 12 .0 

Feb 2625.0 2904 455 13 .5 

Mar 3638.0 3421 656 13 .1 

April 3298,0 3608 615 12 .7 

May 3465 .0 3866 682 12 .9 

June 2483.0 354 1 497 II ~.9 

July 344 1.0 3903 624 13 ~.3 

Aug 3208.0 4035 657 II ~.2 

Sep 3272.0 4308 668 II ~.6 

Oct 3379.0 4221 688 II 7.9 

Nov 3125 .0 4607 679 II 0.5 

Dec 3598.0 4835 718 L~ 0.3 

Total 37157.0 46404 7246 1<1 84.8 

The undersigned certifies that th e above information is co mpl ete and accurate and he/she has authonty to bind the operator. 

Name: Jody McEwen Date : January 20, 1999 

Signature ~ ~~ 

'--.{ y 

J , 
I 





@ Ministry of Ministere des w: Natural Richesses 
Resources naturel les 

Ontario 
Oil, Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To: the Mini ster of Natural Resources 

Operator: T ali sman Enere:y Tel. # (403) 237-4776 Fad (403) 237-1466 

Address 2400855 2nd SI. S.W. Calgary, Alberla 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injecti on wells must be repon ed and all injection must be rep0rled . If space is insufficient attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 6-23-VII Source Pool: 
Township : Mersea Source Formation: Ordovician 

Tract 6 Lot 23 Concession VII Fluid Type: Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence #: Injecti on Formation : Trenton / irkfield 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injection Pool : 

Injection Permit # : T A 40049 IP 

* As of Dec . 31 - Acti ve, suspended , abandoned, testing, potential 

Descripti on of fluid treatment prior to injection : 

Month Volume Injec ted (01
3

) Average Daily Hours on Inje( ti on Rate 
Injection Pressure Inj ecti on (01

3
/ ay) 

(kPae: at wellhead) 
Jan 7151.0 1503 740 231.9 

Feb 6267.0 1454 663 226.9 

Mar 6536.0 1711 700 224.1 

April 5580.0 1570 688 1947 

May 6836.0 1697 734 2235 

June 7217.6 2113 719 240 9 

July 7422.0 2223 744 239 4 

Aug 6851.0 2145 735 223 7 

Sep 6871.0 2327 712 231 6 

Oct 6590.0 1758 744 212 6 

Nov 6818.0 1913 720 227 .3 

Dec 6407 .0 2219 714 215 .4 

Total 80546.6 22633 8613 26~ 1.9 

The undersiQned cert ifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has authorit to bind the operator. 
Name: Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signatur~ ~ rl_ fJo..s;.J.." J.",· He.ld: Cc."",c/, I<..- ULJe.rG<-4~ j ,4LL';. ''\. -h-r:f 
'I 





r @ Ministry of Mlnistare des r ', . -
/"1.1 , ~ 

Natural Richesses 
.. , 

W Resources naturelles 
Ontario 

Oil, Gas and Salt Resources A ct 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
I i 0-

f 
for the year 1998 1. 

Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Talisman Energy Tel. # (403) 237-4776 Fax It (403) 237- 1466 

Address 2400855 2nd SI. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injecti on wells must be reported and all inj ec ti on must be reported. If space is insuffi cien attach add itional forms . 

Well Name : Mersea 1-1 2-A Source Pool : 

Township: Mersea Source Formation: Ordovician 

Tract 1 Lot 12 Concession A Fluid Type: Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence #: Injecti on Formation: Trenton / :-.. irkfie ld 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injec ti on Pool: 

Injection Permit #: T A 40048 IP 

* As of Dec . 3 1 - Ac ti ve, suspended , abandoned , tes ting , potential 

Description of nuid treatment prior to injecti on: 

Month Volume Injected (mJ) A verage Daily Hours on Inj e ti on Rate 
Injec tion Pressure Inj ec ti on (m\ ~ay) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 32 17.0 4807 67 1 115 1 

Feb 2863.0 4835 601 11 43 

Mar 2954.0 4631 620 114 3 

Apri l 2789.0 4077 584 1146 

May 302 1.0 4168 654 110 9 

June 2853.0 4058 607 112 8 

July 3024 .0 4673 644 11 27 

Aug 3097.0 4855 670 110 9 

Sep 2989.0 4895 679 1056 

Oct 2740.0 4566 633 103.9 

Nov 3069.0 4988 678 108.6 

Dec 3204 .0 5039 722 106 .5 

Total 35820.0 55592 7763 13 0.3 

The undersi{;!ned certifi es that the above informati on is complete and accurate and he/she has authorit to bind the operator. 
Name: Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signatu~,dl' '?l-. cC f:J ,"1ic., lI,zld ~ Ca.~di£ ).<:h·.'A-I, ..... ' A~c" ..lf~...::r-

4 V 
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. ...... - .. _ ..... 
R -==--

Oil. Gas IIDd Salt Resources Al:I. 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year Iq'tS 

Fonn6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 
.... LO ... ,.,I£ BARNES Tel. • SI'1- 93\-2.33<1 Fax 1# 5 9-83'1-4155 
Address 2.~9' i),,,,,,u ST 

O'L Sl'R IN~ ,ON • NON IPO 
Tltll/orm 0111, ."ua to /laid inj«tioll for ,"orul., r«o",,.,. 
AU Injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. [f s(,ace is insuffi ient attach additional forms. . 

WellNamc: M'" G,~,v.A'-Y Source Pool: 
Township: E~I.ILL£Ai SourceFonnatioo: 2.'t-8' 
Tract Lot 18 Concession Z. F1uidTypc: f'R~" W ~TE:R 
Well Licence It: N/I\ Injection Fonnation: Du NDEE 
Well StatUl- Mode-: Ac..f'~ Injedioo Pool: 
Injeetion Permit f: NIA 
• ru of Dec. 31 - Active. suapendcd. abandoned. testing. potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to hijection: 

~ ~ir. 
." 

Month Volume Injected (m1 Average Daily Days on I ~eetion Rate 
lnjection Pteuure Injection ( Al,day) 
(!cPa& at wellhead) 

Jan '''-lc).SO i1.7~ ·~U. kp,.,. 3' lJ-:;._S" 
Feb Jl.J'bOO (''lob PSI) 2.8 
Mar l'+tO' 50 ~, 

April 1.365·00 30 
May 1Ii-'D· 50 "31 
June l,3E6.on ~o 

July l'4-IO·!;O 3l -
Aua }q.lt> .... ~ 31 
Sep 136S.~o 30 
Oct 1 '+to·50 31 
Nov I~.DO 30 
Dec l4-10·SO 31 
Total lb ~'7.t;o 21541'1. kP.. ?>~S /1'1 '07 -So 

The undersigned certirtes that the above infonnation is complete and Ktllillll _1IcItb .... .. ~ the ooeBtor. • 
Name: 

.:DoNN" BARN E~ 0.: Q~~q I q qq 
Signature: ~ 

~ ~ 





@ Ministry 01 MlnlStere de. W Nalural Alchesses 
Resources naturelles 

Ontario 
Oil. Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To : the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Talisman Enerf?Y Tel. # (403) 237-4776 F ax # (403) 237-1466 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported . If space is insuffic ent attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 6-23-VII Source Pool : 
Township: Mersea Source Formation: Ordovici n 

Tract 6 Lot 23 Concession VII Fluid Type: Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence #: Injection Formation: Trentor / Kirkfield 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injection Pool: 

Injection Permit #: TA 40049 IP 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (m.!) Average Daily Hours on In ' ection Rate 
Injection Pressure Injection (r: 3/day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 7151.0 1503 740 2 1.9 

Feb 6267.0 1454 663 2 6.9 

Mar 6536.0 1711 700 2 4.1 

April 5580.0 1570 688 1 4.7 

May 6836.0 1697 734 2 3.5 

June 7217.6 2113 719 2 0.9 

July 7422.0 2223 744 2 9.4 

Aug 6851 .0 2145 735 2 3.7 

Sep 6871.0 2327 712 2 1.6 

Oct 6590.0 1758 744 2 2.6 

Nov 6818 .0 1913 720 2 7.3 

Dec 6407.0 2219 714 2 5.4 

T otal 80546.6 22633 8613 2 91.9 

The undersigned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has author ty to bind the operator. 
Name : Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signatur~ ~"" __ to..s; -Ii ell\, HeJd : c..c.,,~c. (12,... VLJe.r",.f,·W' i ALc~),\:llJr+ 
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® 
MInistry at Ministi!re des W Natural Aichess8s 
Resources naturelles 

Ontario 
Oil. Gas and Sal! ResQurct!s Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To : the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Talisman Energy Tel. # (403) 237-4776 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 

',"- . , ~ .. 
( ~~.: .. 

. " 
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r Co J 

fiax # (403) 237-1466 
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All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported . If space is insuffioient attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 3-15-1 Source Pool: 

Township : Mersea Source Formation: Ordovici~n 

Tract 3 Lot 15 Concession I Fluid Type: Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence # : Injection Formation : Black iver Formation 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injection Pool: 

Injection Permit # : 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

Description offluid treatment prior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (mJ) Average Daily Hours on I jection Rate 
Injection Pressure Injection ( r3/day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 1625.0 3155 307 Itno 
Feb 2625.0 2904 455 1~8.5 

Mar 3638.0 3421 656 1 ~3.1 

April 3298.0 3608 615 1128.7 

May 3465.0 3866 682 1 1~1.9 

June 2483.0 3541 497 119.9 

July 3441 .0 3903 624 1~2 . 3 

Aug 3208.0 4035 657 117.2 

Sep 3272.0 4308 668 117.6 

Oct 3379.0 4221 688 117.9 

Nov 3125.0 4607 679 110.5 

Dec 3598.0 4835 718 1120.3 

Total 37157.0 46404 7246 1 1~84.8 

The undersigned ceniftes that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has autho~ty to bind the operator. 
Name: Jody McEwen Date : January 20, 1999 

Signature ~ ~~ f?~ s,: .J7~ YeH: Ca"c;.d,lo. O,oe,· · '£·",, · A ce ...... J.M.J. 
<---{ Y 
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Ontario 
~ Oil. Gas and Salt R.:sourc<!s Act 
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Annual Report of Monthly Injection ~ 
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Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Talisman Energy Tel. # (403) 237-4776 F x#(403) 237-1466 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. If space is insuffici ~nt attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 1- 12-A Source Pool : 
Township: Mersea Source Formation: Ordovicion 

Tract I Lot 12 Concession A Fluid Type : Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence # : Injection Formation: Trenton / Kirkfield 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injec tion Pool : 

Injection Permit # : T A 40048IP 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active, suspended , abandoned , testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection: 

I 

Month Volume Injected (m3
) Average Daily Hours on In ection Rate 

Injection Pressure Injection (rr 3/ day) 

(kPag at wellhead) 
Jan 3217.0 4807 671 1 ~5 . 1 

Feb 2863.0 4835 60 1 1*.3 
Mar 2954.0 4631 620 Il~.3 
April 2789.0 4077 584 1*.6 

May 3021 .0 4168 654 IIP·9 

June 2853 .0 4058 607 11 ~.8 

July 3024.0 4673 644 11 ~.7 
Aug 3097.0 4855 670 II p.9 

Sep 2989.0 4895 679 lC~ .6 
Oct 2740.0 4566 633 IC3 .9 

Nov 3069.0 4988 678 IC8 .6 

Dec 3204.0 5039 722 ICo.5 

Total 35820.0 55592 7763 1330.3 

The undersigned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has au thori :y to bind the operator. 
Name: Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signatu~.,..lj '?l.-. c' ~.f/~t;Or'l. IhJ J : Ca.~<i;t:. ;O..o ... rA""~';, A~<I . ...:f.:,...:t-
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@ Ministry 01 Minish~re des W Natural Rlchesses 
Resources naturetles 

Ontario 
Oil. Gas and Salt Resources Act 

Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
for the year 1998 

Form 6 To : the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Talisman Ener!!y Tel. # (403) 237-4776 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for seco1ldary recovery. 

'f::ax # (403) 237-1466 

All injection wells must be reported and all injection must be reported. If space is insuffi ient attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 6-23-VII Source Pool : 

Township: Mersea Source Formation : Ordovio 'an 

Tract 6 Lot 23 Concession VII Fluid Type: Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence # : Injection Formation: Trent , n / Kirkfield 

Well Status - Mode*: Active Injection Pool: I 

Injection Permit #: T A 40049 IP 

* As of Dec. 31 - Active , suspended, abandoned, testing, potential 

De scription of fluid treatment prior to injection: 

Month Volume Injected (m3) A verage Daily Hours on njection Rate 
Injection Pressure Injection m3/day) 

(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 7151.0 1503 740 ~31.9 

Feb 6267 .0 1454 663 1226.9 

Mar 6536 .0 1711 700 ~24.1 

April 5580.0 1570 688 194.7 

May 6836.0 1697 734 ~23 .5 

June 7217 .6 2113 719 ~40.9 

July 7422.0 2223 744 239.4 

Aug 6851.0 2145 735 223.7 
, 

Sep 6871.0 2327 712 231 .6 -

Oct 6590.0 1758 744 212.6 

Nov 6818 .0 1913 720 227.3 

Dec 6407.0 2219 714 215.4 
, 

Total 80546.6 22633 8613 2691.9 

The undersigned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has autt'ority to bind the operator. 
Name: Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signatur~ ~~ __ 
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Form 6 To: the Mini ster of Natural Resources 

Operator: Tali sman Ener~y Tel. # (403) 237-4776 I Fax # (403) 237-1466 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery_ 
All injection wells must be reported and all inj ec tion must be reported. If space is insuff cient attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 3-15-1 Source Pool : 
Township: Mersea Source Formation: Ordovi Ian 

Tract 3 Lot 15 Concession I Fluid Type: Oilfield Brim 

Well Licence # : Inj ec tion Formation: Blac River Formation 

Well Status - Mode*: Acti ve Injecti on Pool: 

Inj ection Permit # : 

* As of Dec. 3 1 - Active, suspended , abandoned, testing, potential 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injec tion: 

Month Volume Injected (m3
) Average Daily Hours on Injection Rate 

Injection Pressure Injection (m3/day) 
(kPa£ at wellhead) 

Jan 1625 .0 3155 307 127.0 

Feb 2625 .0 2904 455 138.5 

Mar 3638.0 3421 656 133.1 

April 3298 .0 3608 615 128.7 

May 3465.0 3866 682 121.9 

June 2483.0 3541 497 119.9 

Jul y 3441.0 3903 624 132.3 

Aug 3208.0 4035 657 117.2 -

Sep 3272.0 4308 668 117.6 

Oct 3379.0 422 1 688 117.9 

Nov 3125.0 4607 679 110.5 

Dec 3598.0 4835 718 120.3 

Total 37157.0 46404 7246 1484.8 

The undersi£ned certifies that the above information is complete and accurate and he/she has au , hority to bind the operator. 
Name: Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signature n.oJ ~~ Pos · .J-;~ lIerI Cc.~ ,ell Q.-.. u/-J?,- . /,'"" ALc ~ V\..~;t_ 
~ Y 
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Resources nature lies 
Ontario 

Oi I. Gas and Salt R~sources Act f 
Annual Report of Monthly Injection 
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t 

for the year 1998 
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Form 6 To: the Minister of Natural Resources 

Operator: Talisman Energy Tel. # (403) 237-4776 ax # (403) 237- 1466 
Address 2400855 2nd St. S.W. Calgary, Alberta 

T2P 4J9 

This form only applies to fluid injection for secondary recovery. 
All injection wells must be reported and all injec tion must be reported. If space is insuffi ient attach additional forms. 

Well Name: Mersea 1- 12-A Source Pool: 
Township: Mersea Source Formation: Ordovic'an 

Tract I Lot 12 Concession A Fluid Type : Oilfield Brine 

Well Licence # : Injec tion Formation : Trento r / Kirktield 

Well Status - Mode* : Active Injec ti on Pool: 

Injection Permit #: T A 40048IP 

* As of Dec . 31 - Active , suspended , abandoned , testing , potenti al 

Description of fluid treatment prior to injection : 

Month Volume Injected (m3
) Average Daily Hours on Irjection Rate 

Injection Pressure Inj ec tion (r13/ day) 
(kPag at wellhead) 

Jan 3217.0 4807 671 115 . 1 

Feb 2863.0 4835 601 14.3 

Mar 2954.0 4631 620 14.3 

Apri l 2789 .0 4077 584 14.6 

May 3021.0 4168 654 10.9 

June 2853 .0 4058 607 12.8 
I 

Jul y 3024.0 4673 644 12.7 

Aug 3097.0 4855 670 
, 

10.9 -
Sep 2989 .0 4895 679 05.6 

Oct 2740.0 4566 633 03.9 

Nov 3069.0 4988 678 08.6 

Dec 3204.0 5039 722 06.5 

Total 35820.0 55592 7763 330.3 

The undersigned certifi es that the above information is com lete and accurate and he/she has auth 
Name: Jody McEwen Date: January 20, 1999 

Signatu : 




